

Mission Statement

Our Mission is to bring light in a time of sorrow. To provide a bear as a reminder of your little angel and that you are not alone, but accompanied by the thoughts and prayers of everyone who has shared in this emotion.

PO Box 212, Jenison, MI 49429 P.616.481.3727 <u>www.briannaleefoundation.org</u> Member of the Jenison - Grandville Chamber of Commerce, Michigan Non Profit, 501-c-3 federal non profit. Volume 2, Issue 4 December 2014

## Holiday Wishes

We at the Brianna Lee Foundation wish to extend to each and everyone of you, a very Happy Holiday Season! We are so blest to have had the great support from all of you this past year. We have been able to double the number of hospitals we supply teddy bears to this year, enabling us to let more moms know they are not alone but in the thoughts of others. All of this is because of you. So from the bottom of our hearts – THANK YOU!!

Please take some time this holiday season to give those that are important to you an extra hug and know we are hugging you in our thoughts!

We are so excited to see what 2015 will bring us!





We are excited to welcome Von Voigtlander Women's Hospital, part of the University of Michigan Health system! Welcome to the Brianna Lee Foundation Family!!

Thank you to these folks that have donated this quarter. Craig and Lil Brodie Dr. Brian Nylaan DDS Spectrum Health Big Rapids Peace of Hope Foundation Dr.John Spurr DDS and Theresa Spurr Larry Winsch Roger Wildey in memory of Georgia Evalyn Wildey Karen Polliey in memory of Georgia Evalyn Wildey Lisa and Terry Ernst

If your business or organization is interested in doing a fund raiser that will help us to be able to continue to supply teddy bears to our current hospitals, as well as the ability to add new hospitals, we will provide you with these cut out teddy bears to use. Just call 616 481 3727 and we will get you the paper teddy bears.

Thank you for supporting moms that experience a stillbirth!



We are excited to welcome Spectrum Health Gerber campus in Fremont Mi. to the Brianna Lee Foundation!



Honor Your (a) Child's Memory If you would like to share your story or honor a child's memory, we would love to use your story. Please send the story to

Brianna Lee Foundation PO Box 212 Jenison Mi 49429

> We are very excited to welcome St Mary Mercy Livonia, part of the St Joseph Health system to the Brianna Lee Family!





Our mission is to bring light in a time of sorrow. To provide a teddy bear as a reminder of your little angel and to let you know that you are not alone, but accompanied by the thoughts and prayers of everyone who has shared in this emotion.

## Save the Date May 30, 2015

2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Brianna Lee Foundation Golf Outing & Silent Auction **The Meadows Golf Course** 4645 W Campus Dr Allendale, MI 49401

Contact Information Address: P.O. Box 212 Jenison, MI 49426 Phone # (616) 481-3727 Web site: WWW.Briannaleefoundation.org

Like us on Facebook: Brianna Lee Foundation or Follow us on twitter:@BriannaLeeFound

## Brianna Lee Foundation BoardLinda MillerPresidentJessica MillerVice PresidentJennifer WiersmaSecretaryJim MillerTresurer

Board of Directors Brian Miller, Jeff Miller, Jamie Wiersma, and Mackenzie Wiersma